
APPENDIX - ALBANY
Poor/Structurally Deficient Brdges Ranked by Average Daily Traffic

Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average
Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating

1 Albany Albany RTE I90           BROADWAY                0.5 MI NW JCT I90 & I787 1967 4 54,421  Open 5 6 4 5.00
2 Albany Green Island RTE I787          HUDSON AVENUE RTE.787I AND HUDSON RIVER 1981 8 50,508  Open 6 6 3 5.00
3 Albany Coeymans RTE I87           CSX RR/CAN PAC RR       2.5 MILES NORTH OF RAVENA 1954 4 49,476  Open 4 5 5 4.67
4 Rensselaer East Greenbush RTE 4             RTE I90                 JCT OF RTS I90 & 4       1968 4 23,817  Open 6 5 4 5.00
5 Saratoga Ballston RTE 67            RR BRIDGE 7029170 0.9 MI SE JCT RTS 50 & 67 1993 2 16,187  Open 5 4 7 5.33
6 Albany Colonie RTE 7             RTE I87                 INTER RTES 87I & 7 E.B.  1986 2 15,510  Open 6 7 4 5.67
7 Saratoga Clifton Park SITTERLY ROAD     RTE I87, 87I NORTHBOUND 0.7 MI S JCT I87 & RT 146 1958 2 15,272  Open 7 5 4 5.33
8 Albany Albany HENRY JOHNSON BVD SHERMAN STREET, ELK ST NORTHERN BLVD CITY ALBANY 1980 2 15,138  Open 6 8 4 6.00
9 Rensselaer Nassau RTE I90           RTE 203                 JCT RTS 203 & 90         1957 2 13,274  Open 5 5 4 4.67

10 Rensselaer Nassau RTE I90           RTE 203                 JCT RTS 203 & 90         1957 2 12,236  Open 5 6 4 5.00
11 Rensselaer Troy CAMPBELL AVENUE   WYNANTS KILL            JCT CAMPBEL AV&WYNANTSKIL 1980 2 11,405  Open 4 4 6 4.67
12 Saratoga Stillwater RTE 4             SCHUYLER CREEK          .4MI.S.JCT RTE 4<67      1885 2 9,144    Open 4 4 5 4.33
13 Albany Bethlehem RTE 9W            CSX TRANS/C P RWY        1 MI S.JCT 9W < 396     1976 4 8,327    Open 6 6 4 5.33
14 Albany Guilderland OLD STATE ROAD    RTE I90                 2.94 MI NW INT24 ON I90  1955 2 5,205    Open 4 4 3 3.67
15 Albany Guilderland SCHOOL ROAD       BLACK CREEK             IN GUILDERLAND CENTER    1987 2 4,650    Open 4 6 7 5.67
16 Saratoga Malta EAST HIGH STREET  RTE I87                 1.7 MI N JCT I87 & SH 67 1962 2 4,136    Open 6 3 4 4.33
17 Saratoga Northumberland RTE 4             HUDSON RIVER&CANL       0.2 MI N JCT RTES 4 & 32 1917 2 3,760    Posted 4 4 5 4.33
18 Rensselaer Brunswick RTE 2             POESTEN KILL            2.5 MI E JCT RTS 66 & 2  1931 2 3,228    Open 6 4 6 5.33
19 Saratoga Milton CR 49             KAYADEROSSERAS CK       ROCK CITY FALLS          1952 2 3,056    Open 4 6 7 5.67
20 Rensselaer Schaghticoke RTE 67            BOSTON & MAINE          1.OMI.SW.OF SCHAGHTICOKE 1970 2 2,998    Open 5 5 4 4.67
21 Saratoga Saratoga Springs CRESCENT AVENUE   RTE I87                 2.75 MI N JCT US 9 & I87 1962 2 2,788    Posted 6 3 4 4.33
22 Albany Bethlehem RTE 396           COEYMANS CREEK          1.4 MI SW JCT 9W < 396   1977 2 2,542    Open 6 4 6 5.33
23 Albany Westerlo COUNTY ROAD 405   BASIC CREEK             HMLT OF S WESTERLO       1933 2 2,266    Open 4 7 5 5.33
24 Rensselaer Petersburgh RTE 2             RTE 22                  JCT OF RTS 2 & 22        1931 2 2,174    Open N 4 6 5.00
25 Rensselaer Schaghticoke COUNTY ROAD 114   POWAMPPOKONK CRK        .7 MI NW OF JOHNSONVILLE 1950 2 1,411    Posted N N N

Poor/Structurally Deficient Bridges Ranked by Average Rating for Bridge Deck, Superstructure & Substructure
Year Open, Closed,  Deck Superstructure Substructure Average

Rank County City Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location  Built Lanes ADT Posted Rating Rating Rating Rating
1 Rensselaer Rensselaer SECOND AVENUE     MILL CREEK              CITY OF RENSSELAER       1935 2 805       Closed 4 4 1 3.00
2 Albany Guilderland OLD STATE ROAD    RTE I90                 2.94 MI NW INT24 ON I90  1955 2 5,205    Open 4 4 3 3.67
3 Saratoga Stillwater RTE 4             SCHUYLER CREEK          .4MI.S.JCT RTE 4<67      1885 2 9,144    Open 4 4 5 4.33
4 Saratoga Malta EAST HIGH STREET  RTE I87                 1.7 MI N JCT I87 & SH 67 1962 2 4,136    Open 6 3 4 4.33
5 Saratoga Northumberland RTE 4             HUDSON RIVER 0.2 MI N JCT RTES 4 & 32 1917 2 3,760    Posted 4 4 5 4.33
6 Saratoga Saratoga Springs CRESCENT AVENUE   RTE I87                 2.75 MI N JCT US 9 & I87 1962 2 2,788    Posted 6 3 4 4.33
7 Albany Coeymans RTE 144           HANNACROIS CREEK        0.7 MI S JCT RT 143 & 144 1931 2 1,382    Open 3 4 6 4.33
8 Saratoga Saratoga Springs NELSON AVE EXT    RTE I87                 2.0 MI N JCT RT 9 & I87RT 1962 2 694       Open 4 4 5 4.33
9 Saratoga Saratoga Springs NELSON AVE EXT    RTE I87                 2.0 MI N RT 9 & I87 LT   1962 2 694       Open 4 4 5 4.33

10 Albany Coeymans RTE I87           CSX RR/CAN PAC RR       2.5 MILES NORTH OF RAVENA 1954 4 49,476  Open 4 5 5 4.67
11 Rensselaer Nassau RTE I90           RTE 203                 JCT RTS 203 & 90         1957 2 13,274  Open 5 5 4 4.67
12 Rensselaer Troy CAMPBELL AVENUE   WYNANTS KILL            JCT CAMPBEL AV&WYNANTSKIL 1980 2 11,405  Open 4 4 6 4.67
13 Rensselaer Schaghticoke RTE 67            BOSTON & MAINE          1.OMI.SW.OF SCHAGHTICOKE 1970 2 2,998    Open 5 5 4 4.67
14 Albany Berne BRADT HOLLOW ROAD FOX CREEK               HAMLET OF WEST BERNE     1939 2 577       Posted 4 4 6 4.67
15 Albany Albany RTE I90           BROADWAY                0.5 MI NW JCT I90 & I787 1967 4 54,421  Open 5 6 4 5.00
16 Albany Green Island RTE I787          HUDSON AVENUE RTE.787I AND HUDSON RIVER 1981 8 50,508  Open 6 6 3 5.00
17 Rensselaer East Greenbush RTE 4             RTE I90                 JCT OF RTS I90 & 4       1968 4 23,817  Open 6 5 4 5.00
18 Rensselaer Nassau RTE I90           RTE 203                 JCT RTS 203 & 90         1957 2 12,236  Open 5 6 4 5.00
19 Rensselaer Petersburgh RTE 2             RTE 22                  JCT OF RTS 2 & 22        1931 2 2,174    Open N 4 6 5.00
20 Rensselaer Sand Lake FIRST DYKE ROAD   BURDEN LAKE             2.2 MILES SW OF SAND LAKE 1950 2 1,291    Posted 6 5 4 5.00
21 Rensselaer Schodack VAN HOUSEN ROAD   AMTRAK                  3 MI SE OF CASTLETON     1908 2 988       Posted 4 4 7 5.00
22 Rensselaer Poestenkill CR40 PLANK ROAD   POESTENKILL             5.5 MI E OF POESTENKILL  1988 2 954       Posted 5 4 6 5.00
23 Saratoga Saratoga RTE 32            FISH CREEK              1.7 MI SW JT RTS 4 & 32  1993 2 817       Open 4 5 6 5.00
24 Saratoga Herrings RTE 67            RR BRIDGE 7029170, MOURN 0.9 MI SE JCT RTS 50 & 67 1993 2 16,187  Open 5 4 7 5.33
25 Saratoga Clifton Park SITTERLY ROAD     RTE I87, 87I NORTHBOUND 0.7 MI S JCT I87 & RT 146 1958 2 15,272  Open 7 5 4 5.33
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